GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR FOREST, ECOLOGY & ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu /Srinagar

Subject: - Availability of Officers at Civil Secretariat, Srinagar-regarding.

Reference: - Government Order No. 978-JK(GAD) of 2024 dated 27.04.2024 issued by the General Administration Department.

Government Order No: - 94 - JK(FST) of 2024
Dated: - 29 .04.2024

In the interest of administration, it is hereby ordered that the following Officers of Forest, Ecology and Environment Department, stationed at Civil Secretariat, Jammu, shall work/discharge their duties from Civil Secretariat, Srinagar, in addition to the staff already working at Civil Secretariat, Srinagar, w.e.f.06.05.2024:-

S.No.	Name of the Officer (Mr./Mrs)	Designation
1.	Pardeep Kumar, IAS	Secretary
2.	Imam Din, JKAS	Special Secretary
3.	Raman Kumar	Director Finance
4.	Khursheed Ahmad Khatan	Director Planning
5.	Dhananter Singh, JKAS	Additional Secretary
6.	Naresh Kumar, JKAS	Additional Secretary
7.	Farukh Qazi, JKAS	Additional Secretary
8.	Suhail Hassan Tantray	Additional Secretary (Legal)
9.	Suhail-ul-Islam, JKAS	Deputy Secretary
10.	Vivek Modi	I/c Special Secretary (Tech.)
11.	Amjad Hussain Keen, JKAS	Under Secretary
12.	Abid Khan	Under Secretary
13.	Rattan Lal Nadh	Private Secretary
14.	Mehraj-ud-Din Bhat	Private Secretary

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dheerai Gupta), IAS

Financial Commissioner (Add. Chief Secretary)

No: FST-NG/3/2021-02

Dated: - 29.04.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 3. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests/HoFF, J&K.
- 4. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 5. All Heads of Department, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 6. Director, Estates, Kashmir.
- 7. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 8. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.



9. PS to Financial Commissioner, (Add. Chief Secretary), Forest, Ecology & Environemnt Department

10. I/c Website, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

11. Government Order file (w.3.s.c)/Stock file.

(Suhail-ul-Islam), JKAS

Deputy Secretary to the Government